

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	F. Laeisz GmbH			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Close associate of the vice chair of the insider Nikolaus H. Schües	Close associate of the vice chair of the board of directors and primary insider Nikolaus H. Schües		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	ion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA			
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80			
4): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563			
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 263.69 per share	8,319,668 shares		
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	8,319,668 shares			
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 2, 193,813,254.92			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	AL Maritime Holding Pte. Ltd.			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status		Close associate of (i) alternate board member and primary insider Nicolaus Bunnemann, and (ii) board member and primary insider Clivia Breuel		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emissi monitor	on allowance market participant, auc	ction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA			
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80			
4	-	tion(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563			
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 263.69 per share 3,632,265 shares			
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	3,632,265 shares			
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 957,791,957.85			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Glenrinnes Farms Limited		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of board member ar	nd primary insider Alasdair Locke	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	hission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4	-	s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share 2,188,782 shares		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	2,188,782 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 577, 159, 925.58		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	HM Gram Investments III Limited		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Head of Projects and IR and primary insider Harald Mathias Gram		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		on(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of late; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share 1,017,996 shares		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1,017,996 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 268,435,365.24		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Name HM Gram Enterprises Limited		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Head of Projects and IR and primary insider Harald Mathias Gram		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	750,000 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	750,000 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 197,767,500.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11	2024-07-11	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



r				
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Currus Navi AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of CEO and primary	insider Georg A. Whist	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		nsaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	238,009 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	238,009 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 62,760,593.21		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Name H & M Hinderaker & Myklebust AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of the chair of the board of directors and primary insider Ivar Hansson Myklebust		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		Is of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of action; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share 38,000 shares		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	38,000 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 10,020,220.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Ivar Hansson Myklebust			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chair of the board of directors and p	rimary insider		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction r			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA			
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80			
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563			
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 263.69 per share 4,000 shares			
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	4,000 shares			
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 1,054,760.00			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Gunnar Koløen			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CFO and primary insider			
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	ion allowance market participant, auct	ion platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA			
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80			
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transaction			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563			
b)	Type of transaction	1. Disposal of shares 2. Disposal of rights under the Compa	ny's long term investment program		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		1. NOK 263.69 per share 2. NOK 263.69 per matching share	1. 27,500 shares 2. 74,514 matching shares rights		
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	1. 27,500 shares 2. 74,514 matching shares rights			
	— Aggregated Price	1. NOK 7,251,475.00 2. NOK 19,648,596.66			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	HMG AS			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Close associate of Head of Project Mathias Gram	Close associate of Head of Projects and IR and primary insider Harald Mathias Gram		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	nission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA			
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80			
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563			
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 263.69 per share	22,500 shares		
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	22,500 shares			
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 5,933,025.00			
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Harald Mathias Gram		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Head of Projects and IR and primary in	nsider	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	ion allowance market participant, auct	ion platform, auctioneer or auction	
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transaction		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	1. Disposal of shares 2. Disposal of rights under the Compa	ny's long term investment program	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		1. NOK 263.69 per share 2. NOK 263.69 per matching share	 2,349 shares 35,142 matching shares rights 	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1. 2,349 shares 2. 35,142 matching shares rights		
	— Aggregated Price	1. NOK 619,407.81 2. NOK 9,266,593.98		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Børre Mathisen		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	COO and primary insider		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	ion allowance market participant, auct	ion platform, auctioneer or auction	
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each t and (iv) each place where transaction		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	1. Disposal of shares 2. Disposal of rights under the Compa	ny's long term investment program	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 1. NOK 263.69 per share 2. NOK 263.69 per matching share	Volume(s) 1. 27,035 shares 2. 31,194 matching shares rights	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1. 27,035 shares 2. 31,194 matching shares rights		
	— Aggregated Price	1. NOK 7,128,859.15 2. NOK 8,225,545.86		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Christine Rødsæther		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Board member and primary insider		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	etails of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction onitor		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	18,745 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	18,745 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 4,942,869.05		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Nils Kristoffer Gram		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Board member and primary insider		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	3,000 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	3,000 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 791,070.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Name Ida Elisabeth All Gram		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of the member of the insider Nils Kristoffer Gram	Close associate of the member of the board of directors and primary insider Nils Kristoffer Gram	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA	Gram Car Carriers ASA	
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		etails of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ansaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	8,486 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	8,486 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 2,237,673.34		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Peter Dybwad Gram		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Group Founder and primary insider		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emiss monitor	he issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	1,586 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1,586 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 418,212.34		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Kathleen Locke		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of board member ar	nd primary insider Alasdair Locke	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4	-	s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	50,000 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	50,000 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 13,184,500.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Felix Liby Whist		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of CEO and primary	r insider Georg A. Whist	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	1,995 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1,995 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 526,061.55		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1				
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Cathinka Liby Whist		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of CEO and primary	v insider Georg A. Whist	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA		
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	1,995 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1,995 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 526,061.55		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name Søren Alexander Liby Whist			
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Close associate of CEO and primary	insider Georg A. Whist	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA	Gram Car Carriers ASA	
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80		
4		s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563		
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 263.69 per share	1,995 shares	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	1,995 shares		
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 526,061.55		
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Georg Alexander Whist	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	CEO and primary insider	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor		
a)	Name	Gram Car Carriers ASA	
b)	LEI code	549300DDMB7X84EDQN80	
4	-	s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	— Shares	
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0011109563	
b)	Type of transaction	Disposal of rights under the Company's long term investment program	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 263.69 per matching share	231,189 matching shares rights
d)	Aggregated information		
	— Aggregated volume	231,189 matching shares rights	
	— Aggregated Price	NOK 60,962,227.41	
e)	Date of the transaction	2024-07-11	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	